Nursing Home Beds

(2022 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance Mecklenburg 8 4.19%
Alamance 1470 83.95% Wilkes 7 3.66%
Guilford 112 6.40% Guilford 6 3.14%
Durham 57 3.26% Caldwell 6 3.14%
Orange 49 2.80% Wake 3 1.57%
Chatham 9 0.51% South Carolina 3 1.57%
Wake 7 0.40% Cleveland 2 1.05%
Randolph 7 0.40% Rowan 2 1.05%
Caswell 6 0.34% Lincoln 2 1.05%
Other States 4 0.23% Craven 2 1.05%
Granville 4 0.23% Pitt 2 1.05%
Person 3 0.17% Buncombe 1 0.52%
Mecklenburg 3 0.17% Wayne 1 0.52%
Davidson 2 0.11% Sampson 1 0.52%
New Hanover 2 0.11% Rutherford 1 0.52%
Rockingham 2 0.11% Richmond 1 0.52%
Johnston 2 0.11% Cabarrus 1 0.52%
Edgecombe 2 0.11% McDowell 1 0.52%
Forsyth 2 0.11% Lenoir 1 0.52%
Lee 2 0.11% Henderson 1 0.52%
Polk 1 0.06% Haywood 1 0.52%
Iredell 1 0.06% Granville 1 0.52%
Carteret 1 0.06% Gaston 1 0.52%
Wilson 1 0.06% Forsyth 1 0.52%
Buncombe 1 0.06% Cumberland 1 0.52%
Unknown 1 0.06% Nash 1 0.52%
Total Patients Served: 1751 Total Patients Served: 101

Alexander Alleghany
Alexander 98 51.31% Alleghany 79 40.72%
Catawba 18 9.42% Ashe 24 12.37%
Iredell 17 8.90% Surry 23 11.86%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wilkes 23 11.86% Randolph 0 0.00%
Forsyth 7 3.61% Montgomery 0 0.00%
Yadkin 5 2.58% Northampton 0 0.00%
Mecklenburg 3 1.55% Wilson 0 0.00%
Stokes 3 1.55% Nash 0 0.00%
Davie 3 1.55% Mitchell 0 0.00%
Watauga 3 1.55% Rutherford 0 0.00%
Alexander 2 1.03% Tennessee 0 0.00%
Catawba 2 1.03% Swain 0 0.00%
Wake 2 1.03% Tyrrell 0 0.00%
Iredell 1 0.52% Union 0 0.00%
Edgecombe 1 0.52% Stanly 0 0.00%
Anson 1 0.52% Unknown 0 0.00%
Cumberland 1 0.52% Polk 0 0.00%
Guilford 1 0.52% Sampson 0 0.00%
Scotland 1 0.52% South Carolina 0 0.00%
Onslow 1 0.52% Rowan 0 0.00%
New Hanover 1 0.52% Rockingham 0 0.00%
Moore 1 0.52% Robeson 0 0.00%
Richmond 1 0.52% Warren 0 0.00%
Wayne 1 0.52% Transylvania 0 0.00%
Burke 1 0.52% Washington 0 0.00%
Virginia 1 0.52% Vance 0 0.00%
Chatham 1 0.52% Camden 0 0.00%
Cleveland 1 0.52% Durham 0 0.00%
Pitt 0 0.00% Duplin 0 0.00%
Person 0 0.00% Dare 0 0.00%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Currituck 0 0.00%
Pender 0 0.00% Craven 0 0.00%
Pasquotank 0 0.00% Columbus 0 0.00%
Pamlico 0 0.00% Clay 0 0.00%
Orange 0 0.00% Chowan 0 0.00%
Other States 0 0.00% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Yancey 0 0.00% Davidson 0 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Carteret 0 0.00% Hyde 0 0.00%
Franklin 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 194
Caldwell 0 0.00% Anson

Cabarrus 0 0.00% Anson 289 70.15%
Buncombe 0 0.00% Union 38 9.22%
Brunswick 0 0.00% Stanly 23 5.58%
Bladen 0 0.00% Richmond 23 5.58%
Bertie 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 13 3.16%
Beaufort 0 0.00% Montgomery 5 1.21%
Avery 0 0.00% Cabarrus 5 1.21%
Alamance 0 0.00% Scotland 4 0.97%
Caswell 0 0.00% Moore 3 0.73%
Hertford 0 0.00% Forsyth 3 0.73%
Martin 0 0.00% Rowan 2 0.49%
Madison 0 0.00% Brunswick 2 0.49%
Macon 0 0.00% Guilford 1 0.24%
Lincoln 0 0.00% Columbus 1 0.24%
Lenoir 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 412
Lee 0 0.00% Ashe

Jones 0 0.00% Ashe 308 70.32%
Johnston 0 0.00% Alleghany 42 9.59%
Jackson 0 0.00% Watauga 34 7.76%
McDowell 0 0.00% Wilkes 20 4.57%
Hoke 0 0.00% Virginia 10 2.28%
Gaston 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 3 0.68%
Henderson 0 0.00% Forsyth 3 0.68%
Haywood 0 0.00% Guilford 2 0.46%
Harnett 0 0.00% Tennessee 2 0.46%
Halifax 0 0.00% Davidson 2 0.46%
Greene 0 0.00% Alexander 2 0.46%
Granville 0 0.00% Iredell 2 0.46%
Graham 0 0.00% Caldwell 1 0.23%
Georgia 0 0.00% Vance 1 0.23%
Gates 0 0.00% Franklin 1 0.23%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Surry 1 0.23% Wake 2 0.24%
South Carolina 1 0.23% Hertford 2 0.24%
Scotland 1 0.23% Chowan 2 0.24%
Moore 1 0.23% Clay 2 0.24%
Catawba 1 0.23% Randolph 1 0.12%
Total Patients Serve: 438 Wilson ! 0-12%

Avery Lenoir 1 0.12%
Avery 141 61.30% Sampson 1 0.12%
Watauga 56 24.35% Other States 1 0.12%
Burke 7 3.04% New Hanover 1 0.12%
Mitchell 5 2.17% Mecklenburg 1 0.12%
Ashe 5 2.17% Greene 1 0.12%
Other States 3 1.30% Durham 1 0.12%
Tennessee 3 1.30% Currituck 1 0.12%
Catawba 2 0.87% Cumberland 1 0.12%
Wilkes 2 0.87% Pamlico 1 0.12%
Georgia ! 0-43% Total Patients Served: 830
Henderson 1 0.43% Bertie
Mecklenburg 1 0.43% Bertie 169 39.58%
Bladen 1 0.43% Martin 78 18.27%
Caldwell 1 0.43% Hertford 44 10.30%
Forsyth 1 0.43% Chowan 36 8.43%
Total Patients Served: 230 Washington 30 703%

Beaufort Beaufort 19 4.45%
Beaufort 624 75.18% Hyde 7 1.64%
Pitt 76 9.16% Pitt 7 1.64%
Martin 56 6.75% Perquimans 6 1.41%
Hyde 25 3.01% Northampton 6 1.41%
Washington 8 0.96% Pasquotank 3 0.70%
Craven 7 0.84% Tyrrell 3 0.70%
Dare 4 0.48% Edgecombe 3 0.70%
Bertie 4 0.48% Halifax 2 0.47%
Tyrrell 3 0.36% Warren 2 0.47%
Carteret 3 0.36% Currituck 2 0.47%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Lenoir
Wilson
Cabarrus
Alamance
Rockingham
Gates
Johnston
Wake
Dare
Total Patients Served:
Bladen
Bladen
Columbus
Robeson
Total Patients Served:
Brunswick
Brunswick
South Carolina
New Hanover
Columbus
Unknown
Bladen
Pender
Forsyth
Davidson
Carteret
Lenoir
Stokes
Wake
Haywood
Durham
Randolph
Robeson

Scotland
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427

88.07%
7.34%
4.59%

109

67.56%
20.17%
7.24%
1.44%
1.32%
0.48%
0.36%
0.24%
0.18%
0.18%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

Duplin 1 0.06%
Pitt 1 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 1671
Buncombe
Buncombe 3673 78.48%
McDowell 238 5.09%
Haywood 182 3.89%
Henderson 142 3.03%
Madison 131 2.80%
Other States 40 0.85%
Yancey 38 0.81%
Transylvania 34 0.73%
Burke 28 0.60%
Macon 16 0.34%
Rutherford 16 0.34%
Cherokee 14 0.30%
Mitchell 13 0.28%
Polk 10 0.21%
Jackson 10 0.21%
Guilford 9 0.19%
Tennessee 8 0.17%
Catawba 7 0.15%
South Carolina 6 0.13%
Cabarrus 6 0.13%
Caldwell 6 0.13%
Gaston 4 0.09%
Forsyth 4 0.09%
Mecklenburg 4 0.09%
Wake 3 0.06%
Alexander 3 0.06%
Swain 3 0.06%
Avery 3 0.06%
Robeson 3 0.06%
Cleveland 3 0.06%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Iredell 2 0.04% Lenoir 2 0.18%
Watauga 2 0.04% Cherokee 1 0.09%
Georgia 2 0.04% Yancey 1 0.09%
New Hanover 2 0.04% Wayne 1 0.09%
Cumberland 2 0.04% Rockingham 1 0.09%
Lenoir 2 0.04% Polk 1 0.09%
Union 1 0.02% Anson 1 0.09%
Alamance 1 0.02% Iredell 1 0.09%
Rowan 1 0.02% Guilford 1 0.09%
Stanly 1 0.02% Davidson 1 0.09%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Stanly 1 0.09%
Lincoln ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 1104
Durham 1 0.02% Cabarrus
Clay 1 0.02% Cabarrus 1480 66.58%
Nash 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 244 10.98%
Davie 1 0.02% Rowan 147 6.61%
Lee 1 0.02% Stanly 134 6.03%
Graham 0 0.00% Unknown 68 3.06%
Total Patients Served: 4680 Guilford 27 L21%

Burke Iredell 21 0.94%
Burke 678 61.41% Union 19 0.85%
Caldwell 110 9.96% South Carolina 11 0.49%
McDowell 91 8.24% Davidson 11 0.49%
Catawba 68 6.16% Lincoln 9 0.40%
Unknown 39 3.53% Gaston 8 0.36%
Buncombe 22 1.99% Cumberland 7 0.31%
Lincoln 17 1.54% Other States 5 0.22%
Wilkes 16 1.45% Wilson 4 0.18%
Cleveland 15 1.36% Catawba 4 0.18%
Gaston 12 1.09% Forsyth 4 0.18%
Mecklenburg 9 0.82% Wilkes 3 0.13%
Other States 7 0.63% Cleveland 3 0.13%
Watauga 6 0.54% Anson 2 0.09%
Forsyth 2 0.18% Montgomery 2 0.09%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Orange 2 0.09% Buncombe 1 0.07%
Durham 1 0.04% Cabarrus 1 0.07%
Virginia 1 0.04% Johnston 1 0.07%
Wake 1 0.04% Transylvania 1 0.07%
Henderson . 0.04% Total Patients Served: 1335
Halifax 1 0.04% Carteret
Brunswick 1 0.04% Carteret 754 87.27%
Georgia 1 0.04% Craven 44 5.09%
Alamance 1 0.04% Onslow 42 4.86%
Total Patients Served: 2223 Other States 4 0.46%
Caldwell Beaufort 2 0.23%
Caldwell 849 63.60% Duplin 2 0.23%
Catawba 271 20.30% Hyde 2 0.23%
Burke 103 7.72% Jones 2 0.23%
Wilkes 28 2.10% Pamlico 2 0.23%
Alexander 22 1.65% Wake 2 0.23%
Watauga 11 0.82% Wayne 1 0.12%
Cleveland 6 0.45% Pitt 1 0.12%
McDowell 5 0.37% Perquimans 1 0.12%
Avery 5 0.37% Gaston 1 0.12%
Lincoln 4 0.30% Guilford 1 0.12%
Mecklenburg 4 0.30% Edgecombe 1 0.12%
Forsyth 4 0.30% Cabarrus 1 0.12%
Yadkin 3 0.22% Lenoir 1 0.12%
Iredel 3 0.22% Total Patients Serveik: 864
Other States 3 0.22% Catawba
Rutherford 3 0.22% Catawba 1823 75.18%
Gaston 1 0.07% Caldwell 134 5.53%
Ashe 1 0.07% Alexander 128 5.28%
Guilford 1 0.07% Lincoln 100 4.12%
Virginia 1 0.07% Burke 89 3.67%
Unknown 1 0.07% Iredell 55 2.27%
Tennessee 1 0.07% Mecklenburg 17 0.70%
Randolph 1 0.07% Gaston 12 0.49%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wilkes 8 0.33% Lee 96 8.48%
Cleveland 7 0.29% Randolph 75 6.63%
Other States 6 0.25% Wake 75 6.63%
Yadkin 4 0.16% Alamance 46 4.06%
Georgia 4 0.16% Orange 41 3.62%
Yancey 3 0.12% Durham 25 2.21%
Wake 3 0.12% Moore 23 2.03%
Alamance 3 0.12% Harnett 16 1.41%
Cabarrus 3 0.12% Guilford 15 1.33%
Union 2 0.08% Johnston 12 1.06%
Avery 2 0.08% Scotland 6 0.53%
Rowan 2 0.08% Robeson 6 0.53%
South Carolina 2 0.08% Davidson 5 0.44%
Onslow 2 0.08% Richmond 5 0.44%
McDowell 2 0.08% Nash 5 0.44%
Tennessee 1 0.04% Caswell 4 0.35%
Surry 1 0.04% Brunswick 4 0.35%
Rutherford 1 0.04% Rockingham 3 0.27%
Watauga 1 0.04% Person 3 0.27%
Brunswick 1 0.04% Montgomery 3 0.27%
Virginia 1 0.04% Hoke 3 0.27%
Pitt 1 0.04% Georgia 2 0.18%
Alleghany 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 2 0.18%
Cherokee 1 0.04% Columbus 1 0.09%
Davidson 1 0.04% Forsyth 1 0.09%
Forsyth 1 0.04% Vance 1 0.09%
Jackson 1 0.04% Other States 1 0.09%
Mitchell ! 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 1132
Moore 1 0.04% Cherokee
Lenoir 0 0.00% Cherokee 399 79.32%
New Hanover 0 0.00% Clay 45 8.95%
Total Patients Served: 2425 Georgia 3 7:36%
Chatham Graham 10 1.99%
Chatham 653 57.69% Other States 4 0.80%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Macon
Tennessee
Catawba
Iredell

Virginia

Total Patients Served:

Chowan
Chowan
Bertie
Washington
Perquimans
Tyrrell
Gates
Hertford
Northampton
Pasquotank
Pitt
Dare
Wilson
Unknown
Durham
Halifax

Pender

Total Patients Served:

Clay
Clay
Cherokee
Georgia
Macon
Graham
Tennessee
Transylvania
Henderson

Other States
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503

53.75%
11.67%
7.08%
6.67%
6.25%
3.33%
2.08%
2.08%
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1.67%
1.67%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%

240

42.31%
25.48%
23.08%
2.88%
1.44%
0.96%
0.96%
0.96%
0.48%

Catawba
Buncombe

Swain

Total Patients Served:

Cleveland

Cleveland
Gaston
Mecklenburg
Rutherford
Lincoln
Catawba
South Carolina
Cabarrus
Rowan
Union

Other States
Anson

Burke

Iredell
Davidson
Stanly

Wake

Montgomery

Total Patients Served:

Columbus

Columbus
Bladen
Robeson
Brunswick
Cumberland
South Carolina
New Hanover
Unknown

Gaston
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0.48%
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208

73.63%
13.33%
4.89%
1.63%
1.48%
1.19%
0.89%
0.74%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%

675

78.28%
8.08%
4.38%
2.36%
1.52%
1.35%
0.84%
0.84%
0.67%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Sampson 4 0.67% Sampson 62 1.78%
Wake 2 0.34% Bladen 26 0.74%
Other States 1 0.17% Moore 24 0.69%
Hoke 1 0.17% Wake 14 0.40%
Burke 1 0.17% Unknown 12 0.34%
Johnston 1 0.17% Columbus 10 0.29%
Forsyth 0 0.00% Johnston 7 0.20%
Total Patients Served: 594 Other States 6 0.17%
Craven New Hanover 6 0.17%
Craven 656 74.55% Brunswick 6 0.17%
Carteret 122 13.86% Scotland 5 0.14%
Pitt 20 2.27T% Davidson 5 0.14%
Onslow 19 2.16% Durham 5 0.14%
Pamlico 14 1.59% Lee 5 0.14%
Jones 13 1.48% Onslow 4 0.11%
Beaufort 7 0.80% Mecklenburg 4 0.11%
Durham 6 0.68% Duplin 4 0.11%
Lenoir 5 0.57% Guilford 3 0.09%
Wake 5 0.57% Buncombe 3 0.09%
Other States 2 0.23% Halifax 3 0.09%
Virginia 2 0.23% Pitt 3 0.09%
Duplin 2 0.23% Alamance 3 0.09%
New Hanover 2 0.23% Surry 2 0.06%
Chowan 1 0.11% Forsyth 2 0.06%
Washington 1 0.11% Richmond 2 0.06%
Wayne 1 0.11% Franklin 2 0.06%
Martin 1 0.11% Wayne 2 0.06%
Iredell 1 0.11% Nash 2 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 880 Burke 1 0.03%
Cumberland Union 1 0.03%
Cumberland 2876 82.36% Avery 1 0.03%
Hoke 206 5.90% Northampton 1 0.03%
Robeson 102 2.92% Jones 1 0.03%
Harnett 63 1.80% Hyde 1 0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Randolph
Chatham
Craven
Dare
Gaston
Granville

Rowan

Total Patients Served:

Dare
Dare
Currituck
Other States
Virginia
Pasquotank
Hyde
Tyrrell
Washington
Perquimans
Hertford
Martin

Stanly

Total Patients Served:

Davidson
Davidson
Forsyth
Guilford
Unknown
Randolph
Rowan
Davie
Alamance
Stokes
Mecklenburg

Iredell
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84.16%
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202

60.00%
7.48%
7.35%
6.71%
5.05%
2.94%
1.28%
1.15%
1.02%
0.96%
0.83%

Wake
Chatham
Caldwell
Stanly
Caswell
Rockingham
Moore
Yadkin
Montgomery
Hoke
Cabarrus
Other States
Harnett
Gaston
Columbus
Catawba
Surry
Brunswick
Virginia
Union
Macon

Ashe

Total Patients Served:

Davie

Davie
Forsyth
Unknown
Yadkin
Iredell
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Rowan
Surry
Guilford
Wilkes
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35
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0.77%
0.51%
0.51%
0.51%
0.45%
0.32%
0.26%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1565

33.24%
30.65%
23.57%
3.14%
2.06%
1.25%
1.08%
0.99%
0.72%
0.63%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Stokes 5 0.45% Durham 3 0.56%
Other States 4 0.36% Nash 2 0.37%
Virginia 3 0.27% Wilson 2 0.37%
Randolph 3 0.27% Bladen 2 0.37%
Alleghany 3 0.27% Alamance 1 0.19%
Alexander 3 0.27% Jones 1 0.19%
Mecklenburg 2 0.18% Halifax 1 0.19%
Orange 1 0.09% Guilford 1 0.19%
Rockingham 1 0.09% Greene 1 0.19%
Alamance 1 0.09% Georgia 1 0.19%
Cumberland 1 0.09% Chatham 1 0.19%
Jackson 1 0.09% Lee 1 0.19%
Lincoln ! 0-09% Total Patients Served: 535
Moore 1 0.09% Durham
Burke 0 0.00% Durham 3381 72.83%
Total Patients Served: 1116 Wake St 0-70%

Duplin Orange 191 4.11%
Duplin 241 45.05% Granville 126 2.71%
Sampson 51 9.53% Franklin 115 2.48%
New Hanover 36 6.73% Person 101 2.18%
Other States 34 6.36% Chatham 55 1.18%
Wayne 31 5.79% Alamance 50 1.08%
Pender 27 5.05% Vance 33 0.71%
Onslow 20 3.74% Other States 24 0.52%
Lenoir 17 3.18% Johnston 19 0.41%
Pitt 12 2.24% Caswell 15 0.32%
Johnston 10 1.87% Harnett 12 0.26%
Wake 7 1.31% Guilford 12 0.26%
Virginia 7 1.31% Virginia 12 0.26%
Brunswick 7 1.31% Halifax 11 0.24%
Robeson 6 1.12% Warren 10 0.22%
Harnett 6 1.12% New Hanover 9 0.19%
South Carolina 3 0.56% Mecklenburg 8 0.17%
Cumberland 3 0.56% Robeson 8 0.17%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Unknown 7 0.15% Polk 1 0.02%
Sampson 7 0.15% Jones 1 0.02%
Nash 7 0.15% Cherokee 1 0.02%
Lee 6 0.13% Bladen 1 0.02%
Cumberland 6 0.13% Martin 1 0.02%
Henderson 6 0.13% Surry 1 0.02%
Forsyth 5 0.11% Cleveland 1 0.02%
Pender 5 0.11% Caldwell 1 0.02%
Cabarrus 5 0.11% Yancey 1 0.02%
Brunswick 5 0.11% Alexander 1 0.02%
Rockingham 5 0.11% Edgecombe 1 0.02%
Graham 4 0.09% Richmond 1 0.02%
Duplin 4 0.09% Ashe 1 0.02%
Wayne 4 0.09% Lincoln 0 0.00%
Wilson 4 0.09% Chowan 0 0.00%
Lenoir 4 0.09% Columbus 0 0.00%
Scotland 3 0.06% Washington 0 0.00%
Onslow 3 0.06% Total Patients Servet: 4642
Montgomery 3 0.06% Edgecombe

Buncombe 3 0.06% Edgecombe 366 56.22%
Hoke 3 0.06% Nash 104 15.98%
Dare 3 0.06% Pitt 63 9.68%
Stanly 2 0.04% Martin 29 4.45%
Hertford 2 0.04% Wilson 29 4.45%
Catawba 2 0.04% Halifax 25 3.84%
Tyrrell 2 0.04% Hertford 4 0.61%
South Carolina 2 0.04% Beaufort 4 0.61%
Rowan 2 0.04% Unknown 4 0.61%
Craven 2 0.04% Wake 3 0.46%
Randolph 2 0.04% Tyrrell 2 0.31%
Iredell 2 0.04% Bertie 2 0.31%
Pitt 2 0.04% Hyde 2 0.31%
Moore 2 0.04% Greene 2 0.31%
Northampton 2 0.04% Lenoir 2 0.31%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Virginia 1 0.15% Alamance 7 0.17%
Vance 1 0.15% Rowan 6 0.15%
Columbus 1 0.15% Watauga 5 0.12%
Duplin 1 0.15% Orange 5 0.12%
Other States 1 0.15% Alleghany 5 0.12%
Guilford 1 0.15% Virginia 5 0.12%
New Hanover 1 0.15% Ashe 4 0.10%
Dare 1 0.15% Union 3 0.07%
Franklin 1 0.15% Burke 3 0.07%
Washington 1 0.15% Cleveland 3 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 651 Granville 3 0.07%
Forsyth Caswell 2 0.05%
Forsyth 2915 71.25% Alexander 2 0.05%
Guilford 205 5.01% Georgia 2 0.05%
Unknown 177 4.33% Tennessee 2 0.05%
Davidson 159 3.89% Haywood 2 0.05%
Davie 126 3.08% Sampson 2 0.05%
Stokes 91 2.22% Cabarrus 2 0.05%
Surry 65 1.59% Henderson 2 0.05%
Randolph 42 1.03% McDowell 2 0.05%
Wilkes 34 0.83% Halifax 2 0.05%
Mecklenburg 27 0.66% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Yadkin 25 0.61% Yancey 1 0.02%
Rockingham 21 0.51% Johnston 1 0.02%
Iredell 21 0.51% Columbus 1 0.02%
Cumberland 20 0.49% Durham 1 0.02%
Robeson 17 0.42% Franklin 1 0.02%
Catawba 13 0.32% Gates 1 0.02%
Other States 11 0.27% Onslow 1 0.02%
Caldwell 9 0.22% Northampton 1 0.02%
Moore 9 0.22% Nash 1 0.02%
Buncombe 8 0.20% Hoke 1 0.02%
Gaston 7 0.17% Lincoln 1 0.02%
Wake 7 0.17% Edgecombe 1 0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Total Patients Served:

Franklin
Franklin
Vance
Wake
Nash
Warren
Granville
Wilson
Durham
Halifax
Edgecombe
Wayne
Pitt
Johnston
Guilford
Craven
Harnett
Robeson
Mecklenburg
Carteret
Forsyth
Alamance

Other States

Total Patients Served:

Gaston
Gaston
Cleveland
Lincoln
Mecklenburg
South Carolina
Rutherford
Catawba

Burke

Friday, June 16, 2023

285

P RPN N W 0 O
o B N b O© 00 N O

o O O P P P P P P N N DN ®

2271

327
212
165
29
13
11
7

4091

46.95%
15.82%
14.33%
6.26%
4.78%
3.95%
1.98%
1.81%
1.65%
0.49%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

607

74.24%
10.69%
6.93%
5.39%
0.95%
0.42%
0.36%
0.23%

Henderson
Rowan
Iredell
Guilford
Rockingham
Robeson
Union
Haywood
Forsyth
Durham
Craven
Cabarrus
Brunswick
Hertford

Jackson

Total Patients Served:

Gates

Gates
Hertford
Pasquotank
Northampton
Chowan
New Hanover
Pitt

Nash
Currituck
Wake

Martin
Franklin
Lenoir
Virginia
Halifax
Wilson

Columbus

R R R R R R R R R R RN W W O
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0.16%
0.10%
0.10%
0.07%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3059

31.78%
10.75%
9.81%
8.88%
8.88%
5.61%
4.21%
3.74%
3.27%
3.27%
2.80%
2.34%
1.87%
0.93%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Tyrrell
Duplin
Craven
Cumberland

Edgecombe

Total Patients Served:

Graham
Graham
Cherokee
Catawba

Jackson

Total Patients Served:

Granville
Granville
Vance
Virginia
Franklin
Wake
Person
Durham

Caswell

Total Patients Served:

Greene
Lenoir
Greene
Pitt
Wayne
Wilson
Craven
Ashe
Nash
Onslow
Bertie

Edgecombe

Friday, June 16, 2023

1
0
0
0
0

94
12

220
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11
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157
110
50
14
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0.47%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

214

87.04%
11.11%
0.93%
0.93%

108

55.42%
33.75%
2.77%
2.27T%
2.02%
1.76%
1.76%
0.25%

397

42.43%
29.73%
13.51%
3.78%
3.78%
1.62%
1.35%
1.35%
0.81%
0.54%
0.27%

Alleghany
Martin

Halifax

Total Patients Served:

Guilford

Guilford
Randolph
Forsyth
Alamance
Davidson
Rockingham
Other States
Mecklenburg
Virginia
Wake
Unknown
Scotland
Durham
Orange
Chatham
Stokes
Cumberland
Robeson
Rowan
Moore

Pitt
Cabarrus
Bladen
Montgomery
Surry

Union

New Hanover
Sampson

Johnston

1
1
1

4297

195
170
169
123
87
38
22
19
18
12
11

[
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0.27%
0.27%
0.27%

370

81.01%
3.68%
3.21%
3.19%
2.32%
1.64%
0.72%
0.41%
0.36%
0.34%
0.23%
0.21%
0.21%
0.17%
0.17%
0.15%
0.13%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Caswell 3 0.06% Halifax

Wilson 2 0.04% Halifax 382 71.67%
Brunswick 2 0.04% Northampton 84 15.76%
Vance 2 0.04% Edgecombe 20 3.75%
Beaufort 2 0.04% Nash 15 2.81%
Catawba 2 0.04% Gaston 12 2.25%
Craven 2 0.04% Wake 6 1.13%
Georgia 2 0.04% Wayne 3 0.56%
Franklin 2 0.04% Hertford 3 0.56%
Onslow 2 0.04% Pitt 3 0.56%
Northampton 2 0.04% Unknown 2 0.38%
South Carolina 2 0.04% Virginia 1 0.19%
Iredell 2 0.04% Brunswick 1 0.19%
Lee 2 0.04% Warren 1 0.19%
Stanly 2 0.04% Total Patients Served: 533
Washington 2 0.04% Harnett

Carteret 1 0.02% Harnett 610 52.59%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Wake 107 9.22%
Watauga 1 0.02% Cumberland 86 7.41%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Johnston 82 7.07%
Nash 1 0.02% Sampson 81 6.98%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Unknown 65 5.60%
Harnett 1 0.02% Lee 27 2.33%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Columbus 24 2.07%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Bladen 8 0.69%
Henderson 1 0.02% Other States 6 0.52%
Pamlico 1 0.02% Robeson 6 0.52%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Scotland 5 0.43%
Pender 1 0.02% Chatham 5 0.43%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Franklin 5 0.43%
Richmond 1 0.02% Brunswick 5 0.43%
Duplin 1 0.02% Guilford 4 0.34%
Davie 1 0.02% Hoke 4 0.34%
Total Patients Served: 5304 purham 3 0.26%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Davidson 2 0.17% Tennessee 0 0.00%
Iredell 2 0.17% Swain 0 0.00%
Edgecombe 2 0.17% Rockingham 0 0.00%
Duplin 2 0.17% Stokes 0 0.00%
Nash 2 0.17% Randolph 0 0.00%
Orange 2 0.17% South Carolina 0 0.00%
Onslow 2 0.17% Warren 0 0.00%
Caswell 2 0.17% Rutherford 0 0.00%
Beaufort 1 0.09% Watauga 0 0.00%
Wayne 1 0.09% Wilkes 0 0.00%
Vance 1 0.09% Wilson 0 0.00%
Halifax 1 0.09% Richmond 0 0.00%
Alamance 1 0.09% Surry 0 0.00%
Cherokee 1 0.09% Cabarrus 0 0.00%
Forsyth 1 0.09% Dare 0 0.00%
Rowan 1 0.09% Currituck 0 0.00%
Moore 1 0.09% New Hanover 0 0.00%
Martin 1 0.09% Cleveland 0 0.00%
Northampton 1 0.09% Gates 0 0.00%
Pitt 0 0.00% Chowan 0 0.00%
Polk 0 0.00% Catawba 0 0.00%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Carteret 0 0.00%
Person 0 0.00% Davie 0 0.00%
Pender 0 0.00% Caldwell 0 0.00%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Craven 0 0.00%
Pasquotank 0 0.00% Burke 0 0.00%
Pamlico 0 0.00% Buncombe 0 0.00%
Yancey 0 0.00% Bertie 0 0.00%
Stanly 0 0.00% Avery 0 0.00%
Virginia 0 0.00% Ashe 0 0.00%
Washington 0 0.00% Anson 0 0.00%
Union 0 0.00% Alleghany 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Alexander 0 0.00%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Camden 0 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Macon 0 0.00% Graham 4 0.30%
Montgomery 0 0.00% Caldwell 4 0.30%
Mitchell 0 0.00% Pitt 3 0.22%
Mecklenburg 0 0.00% Georgia 3 0.22%
Clay 0 0.00% Cherokee 3 0.22%
Madison 0 0.00% Wake 3 0.22%
Lincoln 0 0.00% Orange 2 0.15%
Lenoir 0 0.00% Rutherford 2 0.15%
Jones 0 0.00% Virginia 2 0.15%
Jackson 0 0.00% McDowell 1 0.07%
Gaston 0 0.00% Unknown 1 0.07%
Hertford 0 0.00% Wilson 1 0.07%
Henderson 0 0.00% Forsyth 1 0.07%
Haywood 0 0.00% New Hanover 1 0.07%
Greene 0 0.00% Catawba 1 0.07%
Granville 0 0.00% Total Patients Serveik: 1349
Graham 0 0.00% Henderson
Georgia 0 0.00% Henderson 1886 76.26%
Hyde 0 0.00% Buncombe 334 13.51%
McDowell 0 0.00% Transylvania 98 3.96%
Total Patients Served: 1160 Polk 49 1.98%

Haywood South Carolina 19 0.77%
Haywood 1020 75.61% Rutherford 18 0.73%
Jackson 105 7.78% Unknown 11 0.44%
Buncombe 81 6.00% Other States 10 0.40%
Swain 36 2.67% Haywood 9 0.36%
Macon 30 2.22% Burke 8 0.32%
Other States 14 1.04% Jackson 5 0.20%
Madison 9 0.67% McDowell 4 0.16%
Henderson 5 0.37% Madison 3 0.12%
Transylvania 5 0.37% Virginia 2 0.08%
Yancey 4 0.30% Tennessee 2 0.08%
South Carolina 4 0.30% Catawba 2 0.08%
Tennessee 4 0.30% Mecklenburg 2 0.08%

Friday, June 16, 2023
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Macon 2 0.08% Forsyth 1 0.25%
Mitchell 1 0.04% Durham 1 0.25%
Alleghany 1 0.04% Currituck 1 0.25%
Avery 1 0.04% Carteret 1 0.25%
Franklin 1 0.04% Craven 1 0.25%
Iredell 1 0.04% Onslow 1 0.25%
Stokes ! 0.04% Total Patients Served: 408
Lee 1 0.04% Hoke
Lincoln 1 0.04% Hoke 270 64.29%
Randolph 1 0.04% Cumberland 102 24.29%
Total Patients Served: 2473 Robeson 12 2:86%

Hertford Moore 12 2.86%
Hertford 236 57.84% Scotland 9 2.14%
Bertie 86 21.08% Richmond 8 1.90%
Northampton 17 4.17% Columbus 4 0.95%
Halifax 11 2.70% Halifax 1 0.24%
Pitt 10 2.45% Sampson 1 0.24%
Lenoir 6 1.47% Harnett 1 0.24%
Pasquotank > 1.23% Total Patients Served: 420
Gates 4 0.98% Iredell
Chowan 4 0.98% Iredell 1472 80.66%
Edgecombe 4 0.98% Alexander 83 4.55%
Wilson 3 0.74% Mecklenburg 82 4.49%
Franklin 2 0.49% Rowan 45 2.47%
Perquimans 2 0.49% Catawba 33 1.81%
Dare 2 0.49% Wake 17 0.93%
Randolph 2 0.49% Davie 13 0.71%
Cumberland 2 0.49% Forsyth 10 0.55%
Pender 1 0.25% Other States 8 0.44%
Pamlico 1 0.25% Yadkin 6 0.33%
Wake 1 0.25% Lincoln 6 0.33%
Nash 1 0.25% South Carolina 5 0.27%
Mecklenburg 1 0.25% Wilkes 5 0.27%
Granville 1 0.25% Cabarrus 5 0.27%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Surry 4 0.22% Burke 1 0.17%
Gaston 4 0.22% McDowell 1 0.17%
Virginia 3 0.16% Clay 1 0.17%
Guilford 3 0.16% Rutherford 1 0.17%
Burke 3 0.16% Stanly 1 0.17%
Caldwell 3 0.16% Catawba 1 0.17%
Cleveland 2 0.11% Tennessee 1 0.17%
Davidson 2 0-11% Total Patients Served: 579
Union 2 0.11% Johnston
Wilson 1 0.05% Johnston 1434 63.23%
Ashe 1 0.05% Wake 412 18.17%
Edgecombe 1 0.05% Harnett 195 8.60%
Craven 1 0.05% Wayne 55 2.43%
Johnston 1 0.05% Orange 33 1.46%
Stokes 1 0.05% Sampson 30 1.32%
McDowell 1 0.05% Wilson 17 0.75%
Alleghany 1 0.05% Durham 13 0.57%
Alamance 1 0.05% Cumberland 10 0.44%
Total Patients Served: 1825 Nash 10 0.44%
Jackson Other States 9 0.40%
Jackson 340 58.72% Franklin 5 0.22%
Macon 81 13.99% Unknown 5 0.22%
Swain 69 11.92% Robeson 5 0.22%
Haywood 35 6.04% Lenoir 5 0.22%
Graham 11 1.90% Vance 4 0.18%
Cherokee 10 1.73% Duplin 4 0.18%
Buncombe 10 1.73% Halifax 3 0.13%
Mecklenburg 3 0.52% New Hanover 2 0.09%
Georgia 3 0.52% Craven 2 0.09%
Henderson 2 0.35% Virginia 2 0.09%
Gaston 2 0.35% Pender 2 0.09%
Other States 2 0.35% Greene 2 0.09%
Unknown 2 0.35% Guilford 2 0.09%
Guilford 2 0.35% Chatham 1 0.04%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Rowan
Pitt
Pamlico
Martin
Bladen
McDowell

Person

Total Patients Served:

Jones
Onslow
Craven
Jones
Carteret
Lenoir
New Hanover
Wilson
Pitt

Wayne

Total Patients Served:

Lee
Lee
Harnett
Chatham
Wake
Moore
Cumberland
Bladen
Johnston
Alamance
Orange
Unknown
Duplin
Forsyth
Guilford

Friday, June 16, 2023
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0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.00%

2268

31.33%
28.92%
21.69%
9.64%
2.41%
2.41%
1.20%
1.20%
1.20%

83

63.98%
9.11%
8.69%
5.40%
3.60%
2.75%
0.85%
0.64%
0.53%
0.53%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%

Montgomery
Georgia
Stokes

Nash
Person
Randolph
South Carolina
Sampson
Cleveland
Warren
Tennessee
Jones
Durham
Brunswick
Beaufort

Rockingham

Total Patients Served:

Lenoir

Lenoir
Pitt
Wayne
Craven
Greene
Duplin
Onslow
Jones
Wilson
Beaufort
Nash
Pamlico
Carteret
Wake
Edgecombe

Johnston

0.32%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
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0.53%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Rowan 2 0.27% Swain 4 1.06%
Pender 2 0.27% Unknown 3 0.79%
New Hanover 2 0.27% Gaston 2 0.53%
Orange 2 0.27% Buncombe 2 0.53%
Mecklenburg 1 0.13% Haywood 1 0.26%
Martin 1 0.13% Georgia 1 0.26%
Randolph 1 0.13% South Carolina 1 0.26%
Chowan 1 0.13% Transylvania 1 0.26%
Guilford 1 0.13% Franklin 1 0.26%
Scotland ! 0.13% Total Patients Served: 379
Granville 1 0.13% Madison
Durham 1 0.13% Madison 175 44.19%
Total Patients Serve: 749 Buncombe tho 28.0%%
Lincoln Yancey 40 10.10%
Lincoln 590 52.17% Mitchell 12 3.03%
Gaston 391 34.57% Henderson 9 2.27%
Catawba 58 5.13% Haywood 8 2.02%
Cleveland 57 5.04% Transylvania 6 1.52%
Mecklenburg 10 0.88% Macon 5 1.26%
Iredell 10 0.88% Other States 4 1.01%
Caldwell 6 0.53% Burke 4 1.01%
Burke 3 0.27% Swain 2 0.51%
South Carolina 2 0.18% Mecklenburg 2 0.51%
McDowell 2 0.18% Union 2 0.51%
Cabarrus 1 0.09% Cherokee 2 0.51%
Alexander 1 0.09% Wake 1 0.25%
Total Patients Serve: 1131 Alexander ! 0.25%
Macon Wilkes 1 0.25%
Macon 307 81.00% Unknown 1 0.25%
Jackson 35 9.23% Davidson 1 0.25%
Cherokee 6 1.58% Forsyth 1 0.25%
Other States 6 1.58% Tennessee 1 0.25%
Clay 5 1.32% South Carolina 1 0.25%
Graham 4 1.06% Rutherford 1 0.25%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Rowan

Pitt

McDowell
Iredell

New Hanover

Wayne

Total Patients Served:
Martin

Bertie
Martin
Washington
Beaufort
Edgecombe
Chowan

Pitt

Nash

Tyrrell
Wilson
Hyde
Hertford
Camden

Northampton

Total Patients Served:
McDowell

McDowell
Unknown
Burke
Rutherford
Catawba
Mitchell

South Carolina
Buncombe
Yancey

Cleveland

Friday, June 16, 2023
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0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.00%

396

43.56%
27.23%
6.44%
4.95%
3.96%
2.97%
2.97%
1.98%
0.99%
0.99%
0.99%
0.99%
0.99%
0.99%

202

70.83%
15.06%
5.13%
1.92%
1.60%
1.60%
0.96%
0.64%
0.64%
0.64%

Caldwell
Gaston

Other States

Total Patients Served:

Mecklenburg

Mecklenburg
Unknown
Union
Cabarrus
Other States
Gaston
South Carolina
Iredell
Lincoln
Stanly
Rowan
Forsyth
Cleveland
Montgomery
Virginia
Moore
Anson
Catawba
Guilford
Wake

Polk
Davidson
Yadkin
Alexander
Durham
Cumberland
Brunswick
Wilkes

Georgia

2
1
0

6267

759
410
198
141
120
85
77
43
40
28
28
22
16
14
14
14
14
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0.64%
0.32%
0.00%

312

74.55%
9.03%
4.88%
2.36%
1.68%
1.43%
1.01%
0.92%
0.51%
0.48%
0.33%
0.33%
0.26%
0.19%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.15%
0.11%
0.10%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

New Hanover
Davie
Rutherford
Avery

Swain
Tennessee
Surry
Orange
Caldwell
McDowell
Martin
Warren
Haywood
Granville
Burke
Transylvania
Wilson
Craven
Scotland
Robeson
Richmond
Onslow
Macon
Lenoir
Buncombe
Henderson
Wayne
Alamance
Rockingham

Hoke

Total Patients Served:
Mitchell

Mitchell

Yancey

Friday, June 16, 2023

0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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138 44.81%
57 18.51%

Avery
McDowell
Catawba
Watauga
Caldwell
Burke
Cleveland
Henderson
Buncombe
Gaston
Macon
Alexander
Wayne
Surry
Wake
Rutherford
Rowan
Other States
Madison
Iredell
Haywood
Guilford

Tennessee

Total Patients Served:

Montgomery

Montgomery
Moore
Randolph
Stanly
Richmond
Other States
Guilford
Wake

Virginia
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11.69%
8.44%
3.57%
1.62%
1.62%
1.30%
0.97%
0.97%
0.97%
0.65%
0.65%
0.65%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%

308

64.45%
13.28%
7.42%
7.03%
3.13%
0.78%
0.78%
0.78%
0.78%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Lee 1 0.39% Cabarrus 1 0.05%
Cabarrus 1 0.39% Carteret 1 0.05%
Alamance 1 0.39% Person 1 0.05%
Mecklenburg 1 0.39% Anson 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 256 Other States ! 0.05%
Moore Washington 1 0.05%
Moore 189 BLoTA Total Patients Serve: 1850
Richmond 193 10.43% Nash
Hoke 76 4.11% Nash 959 60.39%
Lee 72 3.89% Other States 173 10.89%
Cumberland 70 3.78% Halifax 111 6.99%
Montgomery 68 3.68% Edgecombe 105 6.61%
Scotland 50 2.70% Wilson 64 4.03%
Robeson 49 2.65% Northampton 30 1.89%
Harnett 39 2.11% Unknown 24 1.51%
Chatham 16 0.86% Franklin 22 1.39%
Randolph 14 0.76% Wake 20 1.26%
Unknown 12 0.65% Wayne 12 0.76%
Davidson 9 0.49% Pitt 12 0.76%
Wilson 8 0.43% Warren 8 0.50%
Mecklenburg 6 0.32% Johnston 8 0.50%
Wake 5 0.27% Lenoir 5 0.31%
Dare 3 0.16% Scotland 3 0.19%
South Carolina 2 0.11% Craven 3 0.19%
Alamance 2 0.11% Brunswick 3 0.19%
New Hanover 2 0.11% Onslow 2 0.13%
Nash 2 0.11% Lee 2 0.13%
Durham 1 0.05% Cumberland 2 0.13%
Johnston 1 0.05% Hertford 2 0.13%
Wayne 1 0.05% Davie 2 0.13%
Virginia 1 0.05% Surry 1 0.06%
Guilford 1 0.05% Rockingham 1 0.06%
Rockingham 1 0.05% Alamance 1 0.06%
Beaufort 1 0.05% Gaston 1 0.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Sampson 1 0.06% Rowan 3 0.07%
Durham 1 0.06% Wayne 3 0.07%
Pasquotank 1 0.06% Nash 3 0.07%
Davidson 1 0.06% Harnett 3 0.07%
Beaufort 1 0.06% Caldwell 2 0.05%
Chowan 1 0.06% Lenoir 2 0.05%
Chatham 1 0.06% Franklin 2 0.05%
Granville 1 0.06% Forsyth 2 0.05%
Cabarrus 1 0.06% Swain 1 0.02%
Hyde 1 0.06% Pasquotank 1 0.02%
Macon 1 0.06% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Bertie 1 0.06% Wilson 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1588 Union ! 0.02%
New Hanover Iredell 1 0.02%
New Hanover 3014 72.56% Dare 1 0.02%
Brunswick 403 9.70% Cherokee 1 0.02%
Pender 282 6.79% Randolph 1 0.02%
Onslow 112 2.70% Durham 1 0.02%
Duplin 71 1.71% Richmond 1 0.02%
Columbus 65 1.56% Jones 1 0.02%
Unknown 48 1.16% Lee 1 0.02%
Other States 27 0.65% Carteret 1 0.02%
Bladen 21 0.51% Perquimans 1 0.02%
Sampson 17 0.41% Virginia 0 0.00%
Mecklenburg 13 031% Total Patients Served: 4154
Wake 8 0.19% Northampton
Moore 6 0.14% Northampton 206 44.49%
Craven 6 0.14% Halifax 117 25.27%
Rockingham 5 0.12% Hertford 75 16.20%
Robeson 5 0.12% Bertie 35 7.56%
South Carolina 5 0.12% Pitt 7 1.51%
Guilford 4 0.10% Nash 5 1.08%
Cumberland 4 0.10% Buncombe 3 0.65%
Burke 3 0.07% Edgecombe 2 0.43%

Friday, June 16, 2023 Page 27 of 43



Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Virginia 2 0.43% Northampton 1 0.17%
Wake 2 0.43% Caldwell 1 0.17%
Wilson 2 0.43% Edgecombe 1 0.17%
Gates 2 0.43% Hertford 1 0.17%
Cumberland 1 0.22% Johnston 1 0.17%
Camden 1 0.22% Nash 1 0.17%
Richmond ! 0-22% Total Patients Served: 591
Warren 1 0.22% Orange
Beaufort 1 0.22% Orange 741 42.49%
Total Patients Served: 463 Durham 33 2139

Onslow Wake 171 9.81%
Onslow 471 79.70% Chatham 89 5.10%
Craven 23 3.89% Alamance 88 5.05%
Carteret 13 2.20% Unknown 47 2.69%
Duplin 10 1.69% Person 39 2.24%
Guilford 8 1.35% Granville 30 1.72%
Jones 7 1.18% Lee 19 1.09%
Pitt 7 1.18% Caswell 13 0.75%
Pamlico 6 1.02% Other States 10 0.57%
Other States 6 1.02% Cumberland 9 0.52%
New Hanover 6 1.02% Johnston 8 0.46%
Beaufort 4 0.68% Guilford 8 0.46%
Pender 4 0.68% Onslow 6 0.34%
Forsyth 3 0.51% Mecklenburg 5 0.29%
Wayne 3 0.51% Moore 5 0.29%
Richmond 2 0.34% Rockingham 5 0.29%
Lenoir 2 0.34% Robeson 4 0.23%
Vance 2 0.34% Nash 4 0.23%
Halifax 2 0.34% Halifax 4 0.23%
Mecklenburg 2 0.34% Randolph 4 0.23%
Washington 1 0.17% Franklin 4 0.23%
Unknown 1 0.17% South Carolina 4 0.23%
Warren 1 0.17% Virginia 3 0.17%
Brunswick 1 0.17% Carteret 3 0.17%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
New Hanover 3 0.17% Polk 0 0.00%
Georgia 3 0.17% Lincoln 0 0.00%
Craven 3 0.17% Wilson 0 0.00%
Vance 3 0.17% Richmond 0 0.00%
Sampson 3 0.17% Columbus 0 0.00%
Lenoir 2 0.11% Davie 0 0.00%
Bertie 2 0.11% Duplin 0 0.00%
Pamlico 2 0.11% Stokes 0 0.00%
Harnett 2 0.11% Wilkes 0 0.00%
Wayne 2 0-11% Total Patients Serve: 1744
Warren 2 0.11% Pamlico

Yancey 1 0.06% Pamlico 142 71.72%
Yadkin 1 0.06% Craven 39 19.70%
Swain 1 0.06% Carteret 6 3.03%
Watauga 1 0.06% Beaufort 5 2.53%
Rowan 1 0.06% Lenoir 2 1.01%
Scotland 1 0.06% Onslow 1 0.51%
Pitt 1 0.06% Pasquotank 1 0.51%
Burke 1 0.06% Wake 1 0.51%
Hoke 1 0.06% Franklin 1 0.51%
Northampton . 0.06% Total Patients Serve: 108
Buncombe 1 0.06% Pasquotank

Beaufort 1 0.06% Pasquotank 462 48.63%
Cabarrus 1 0.06% Perquimans 188 19.79%
Catawba 1 0.06% Chowan 56 5.89%
Dare 1 0.06% Camden 50 5.26%
Davidson 1 0.06% Currituck 50 5.26%
Edgecombe 1 0.06% Gates 47 4.95%
Forsyth 1 0.06% Dare 23 2.42%
Gaston 1 0.06% Beaufort 10 1.05%
Martin 1 0.06% Pitt 10 1.05%
Henderson 1 0.06% Washington 9 0.95%
Jackson 0 0.00% Wilson 8 0.84%
Macon 0 0.00% Virginia 8 0.84%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Unknown 7 0.74% Wayne 0 0.00%
Bertie 7 0.74% Stanly 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 4 0.42% Vance 0 0.00%
Northampton 4 0.42% Scotland 0 0.00%
Hyde 3 0.32% Watauga 0 0.00%
Hertford 2 0.21% Sampson 0 0.00%
Duplin 1 0.11% Rutherford 0 0.00%
Onslow 1 0.11% Rowan 0 0.00%
Other States 0 0.00% Rockingham 0 0.00%
Wilkes 0 0.00% Robeson 0 0.00%
McDowell 0 0.00% Randolph 0 0.00%
Person 0 0.00% Stokes 0 0.00%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Buncombe 0 0.00%
Pender 0 0.00% Davidson 0 0.00%
Mecklenburg 0 0.00% Craven 0 0.00%
Orange 0 0.00% Cleveland 0 0.00%
Pamlico 0 0.00% Clay 0 0.00%
New Hanover 0 0.00% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Mitchell 0 0.00% Chatham 0 0.00%
Polk 0 0.00% Catawba 0 0.00%
Montgomery 0 0.00% Caswell 0 0.00%
Richmond 0 0.00% Carteret 0 0.00%
Moore 0 0.00% Davie 0 0.00%
Nash 0 0.00% Burke 0 0.00%
Martin 0 0.00% Cumberland 0 0.00%
South Carolina 0 0.00% Brunswick 0 0.00%
Wake 0 0.00% Bladen 0 0.00%
Yancey 0 0.00% Avery 0 0.00%
Union 0 0.00% Ashe 0 0.00%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Anson 0 0.00%
Tennessee 0 0.00% Alleghany 0 0.00%
Swain 0 0.00% Alexander 0 0.00%
Warren 0 0.00% Alamance 0 0.00%
Surry 0 0.00% Caldwell 0 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Madison
Cabarrus
Haywood
Macon
Lincoln
Lenoir
Lee
Jones
Johnston
Jackson
Iredell
Columbus
Henderson
Durham
Harnett
Forsyth
Guilford
Greene
Granville
Graham
Georgia
Gaston
Franklin
Halifax
Hoke

Edgecombe

Total Patients Served:

Pender
Pender
Onslow
New Hanover
Duplin
Brunswick

Sampson

Friday, June 16, 2023

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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0.00%

950

429 45.06%
207 21.74%
153 16.07%
92 9.66%
10 1.05%
10 1.05%

Other States
Columbus
Randolph
Wayne
Lenoir
Carteret
Virginia
Mecklenburg
Moore
Bladen
South Carolina
Cumberland
Wake
Unknown
Stokes
Bertie
Craven
Jones
Harnett

Robeson

Total Patients Served:

Perquimans

Perquimans
Chowan
Pasquotank
Camden
Bertie
Currituck
Washington
Virginia
Hertford
Lenoir
Halifax

Pitt
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48
34
29
18
12
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0.84%
0.74%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.32%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

952

23.76%
16.83%
14.36%
8.91%
5.94%
4.95%
4.46%
2.97%
2.48%
1.98%
1.98%
1.98%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wake 3 1.49% Martin 87 4.16%
Iredell 2 0.99% Edgecombe 54 2.58%
Dare 2 0.99% Nash 51 2.44%
Wilson 2 0.99% Lenoir 43 2.06%
Sampson 1 0.50% Wilson 34 1.63%
Pamlico 1 0.50% Greene 28 1.34%
Tyrrell 1 0.50% Craven 21 1.01%
Beaufort 1 0.50% Unknown 21 1.01%
Orange 1 0.50% Mecklenburg 17 0.81%
New Hanover 1 0.50% Wayne 15 0.72%
Nash 1 0.50% Onslow 10 0.48%
Johnston 1 0.50% Wake 9 0.43%
Gates 1 0.50% Washington 8 0.38%
Craven 1 0.50% Guilford 6 0.29%
Total Patients Serve: 202 Other States ® 0-29%
Person Bertie 6 0.29%
Person 231 74.28% Carteret 6 0.29%
Durham 27 8.68% Halifax 5 0.24%
Caswell 15 4.82% Hyde 4 0.19%
Granville 8 2.57% Forsyth 4 0.19%
Unknown 8 2.57% Duplin 4 0.19%
Virginia 6 1.93% Hertford 3 0.14%
Orange 4 1.29% Gates 3 0.14%
Caldwell 3 0.96% Northampton 3 0.14%
Columbus 2 0.64% Rockingham 2 0.10%
Alamance 2 0.64% Sampson 2 0.10%
Wake 2 0.64% Perquimans 2 0.10%
New Hanover 1 0.32% Stokes 1 0.05%
Mecklenburg 1 0.32% Harnett 1 0.05%
Chatham 1 0.32% Dare 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 311 Chowan 1 0.05%
Pitt Columbus 1 0.05%
Pitt 1534 73.43% Surry 1 0.05%
Beaufort 93 4.45% Robeson 1 0.05%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Moore 1 0.05% Richmond 2 0.13%
Total Patients Serve: 2089 Montgomery 2 0-13%

Polk Orange 1 0.06%
Polk 180 43.37% Other States 1 0.06%
South Carolina 59 14.22% Robeson 1 0.06%
Rutherford 51 12.29% Surry 1 0.06%
Henderson 32 7.71% Onslow 1 0.06%
Buncombe 22 5.30% Stanly 1 0.06%
Wayne 15 3.61% Caldwell 1 0.06%
McDowell 13 3.13% Georgia 1 0.06%
Lincoln 10 2.41% Cabarrus 1 0.06%
Cleveland 9 2.17% Gaston 1 0.06%
Mecklenburg 8 1.93% Moore 1 0.06%
Robeson 7 1.69% Cumberland 1 0.06%
Other States 2 0.48% Carteret 1 0.06%
Burke 2 0.48% Craven 1 0.06%
Yancey 2 0.48% Unknown 0 0.00%
Brunswick 1 0.24% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Guilford 1 0.24% Rowan 0 0.00%
Wilson 1 0.24% Iredell 0 0.00%
Total Patients Served: 415 Rockingham 0 0.00%

Randolph Yadkin 0 0.00%
Randolph 1001 63.92% Stokes 0 0.00%
Guilford w2 22a% Total Patients Serve: 1566
Davidson 67 4.28% Richmond
Chatham 52 3.32% Richmond 218 68.77%
Forsyth 40 2.55% Robeson 28 8.83%
Wake 12 0.77% Scotland 21 6.62%
Graham 7 0.45% Unknown 12 3.79%
Alamance 5 0.32% Guilford 11 3.47%
Durham 4 0.26% Moore 6 1.89%
Franklin 3 0.19% Anson 3 0.95%
Union 3 0.19% Cumberland 3 0.95%
Mecklenburg 2 0.13% Hoke 3 0.95%

Friday, June 16, 2023

Page 33 of 43



Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wake 2 0.63% Union 1 0.10%
Montgomery 2 0.63% Moore 1 0.10%
Caldwell 2 0.63% Brunswick 1 0.10%
Durham 1 0.32% Montgomery 1 0.10%
Carteret 1 0.32% Richmond 1 0.10%
Bladen 1 0.32% New Hanover 1 0.10%
Ashe 1 0.32% Guilford 1 0.10%
Randolph 1 0.32% Durham 0 0.00%
Frankiin ! 0-32% Total Patients Serve: 963
Total Patients Servet: 317 Rockingham

Robeson Rockingham 1096 80.18%
Robeson 797 82.76% Guilford 135 9.88%
Bladen 43 4.47% Other States 33 2.41%
Scotland 33 3.43% Caswell 20 1.46%
Columbus 19 1.97% Stokes 14 1.02%
Cumberland 19 1.97% Forsyth 12 0.88%
Anson 6 0.62% Alamance 11 0.80%
Other States 6 0.62% Orange 11 0.80%
Harnett 4 0.42% Durham 6 0.44%
Nash 3 0.31% Henderson 6 0.44%
Wake 3 0.31% Virginia 3 0.22%
Hoke 3 0.31% Davidson 3 0.22%
Wayne 3 0.31% Caldwell 3 0.22%
Rowan 2 0.21% Martin 3 0.22%
Mecklenburg 2 0.21% Buncombe 2 0.15%
Craven 2 0.21% Chatham 2 0.15%
South Carolina 2 0.21% Pender 1 0.07%
Duplin 2 0.21% Person 1 0.07%
Forsyth 2 0.21% Randolph 1 0.07%
Stanly 1 0.10% Richmond 1 0.07%
Halifax 1 0.10% Rowan 1 0.07%
Wilson 1 0.10% Cumberland 1 0.07%
Cabarrus 1 0.10% Surry 1 0.07%
Davidson . 0.10% Total Patients Served: 1367
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Rowan Yadkin 1 0.05%
Rowan 1373 72.11% Edgecombe 1 0.05%
Cabarrus 143 7.51% Durham 1 0.05%
Mecklenburg 78 4.10% Jones 1 0.05%
Davidson 66 3.47% Brunswick 1 0.05%
Iredell 48 2.52% Montgomery 1 0.05%
Forsyth 28 1.47% Onslow 0 0.00%
Davie 28 1.47% Pitt 0 0.00%
Stanly 25 1.31% Washington 0 0.00%
Guilford 21 1.10% Polk 0 0.00%
Gaston 10 0.53% Person 0 0.00%
Unknown 9 0.47% Perquimans 0 0.00%
Alexander 9 0.47% Pasquotank 0 0.00%
Other States 8 0.42% Rockingham 0 0.00%
Union 6 0.32% Pamlico 0 0.00%
Anson 5 0.26% Orange 0 0.00%
Caldwell 5 0.26% Watauga 0 0.00%
Alamance 4 0.21% Pender 0 0.00%
Catawba 3 0.16% Transylvania 0 0.00%
Randolph 3 0.16% Wilson 0 0.00%
Buncombe 3 0.16% Tennessee 0 0.00%
Wilkes 3 0.16% Stokes 0 0.00%
Surry 3 0.16% Yancey 0 0.00%
Rutherford 2 0.11% South Carolina 0 0.00%
New Hanover 2 0.11% Richmond 0 0.00%
Lincoln 2 0.11% Wayne 0 0.00%
Johnston 2 0.11% Warren 0 0.00%
Ashe 2 0.11% Tyrrell 0 0.00%
Wake 2 0.11% Vance 0 0.00%
Cleveland 1 0.05% Swain 0 0.00%
Halifax 1 0.05% Robeson 0 0.00%
Henderson 1 0.05% Sampson 0 0.00%
Harnett 1 0.05% Virginia 0 0.00%
Beaufort 1 0.05% Scotland 0 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Caswell
Duplin
Dare
Currituck
Cumberland
Craven
Columbus
Alleghany
Franklin
Cherokee
Chatham
Camden
Burke
Bladen
Bertie
Avery
Northampton
Clay
Chowan
Moore
Carteret
Gates
Mitchell
McDowell
Martin
Madison
Macon
Lenoir
Lee
Haywood
Georgia
Graham
Greene

Nash

Friday, June 16, 2023
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Hertford
Hoke
Hyde
Jackson

Granville

Total Patients Served:
Rutherford

Rutherford
Cleveland
Polk

South Carolina
Unknown
McDowell
Other States
Henderson
Burke
Columbus
Buncombe
Virginia
Gaston

Onslow

Total Patients Served:
Sampson

Sampson
Duplin
Cumberland
Harnett
Unknown
Johnston
Wayne
Edgecombe
Pender
Robeson

Lenoir

o o o o o

798
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486

45
32
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

1904

80.61%
7.68%
3.13%
2.73%
1.92%
1.72%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.20%
0.20%
0.10%
0.10%

990

77.64%
7.19%
5.11%
1.92%
1.44%
1.28%
0.80%
0.64%
0.64%
0.48%
0.48%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Hoke 3 0.48% Randolph 6 0.68%
Virginia 2 0.32% Gaston 5 0.56%
Lee 2 0.32% Robeson 4 0.45%
Durham 2 0.32% Watauga 3 0.34%
Guilford 1 0.16% Alexander 3 0.34%
Brunswick 1 0.16% Moore 3 0.34%
Forsyth 1 0.16% Wake 2 0.23%
New Hanover 1 0.16% Iredell 2 0.23%
Nash 1 0.16% Surry 2 0.23%
Wake 1 0.16% Cleveland 2 0.23%
Cleveland 0 0.00% Unknown 1 0.11%
Total Patients Served: 626 Cumberiand ! 0-11%

Scotland Catawba 1 0.11%
Scotland 330 66.94% Buncombe 1 0.11%
Robeson 66 13.39% Davidson 1 0.11%
Other States 41 8.32% Scotland 1 0.11%
Richmond 23 4.67% Total Patients Served: 887
South Carolina 15 3.04% Stokes
Mecklenburg 6 1.22% Stokes 484 40.64%
Cumberland 4 0.81% Forsyth 406 34.09%
Hoke 3 0.61% Surry 156 13.10%
Wake 2 0.41% Yadkin 20 1.68%
Moore 2 0.41% Rockingham 19 1.60%
Durham 1 0.20% Davidson 17 1.43%
Total Patients Served: 493 Guilford 14 1.18%

Stanly Wilkes 11 0.92%
Stanly 695 78.35% Davie 10 0.84%
Montgomery 46 5.19% Virginia 10 0.84%
Cabarrus 37 4.17% Other States 6 0.50%
Mecklenburg 31 3.49% Randolph 6 0.50%
Union 14 1.58% Wake 5 0.42%
Rowan 13 1.47% Alleghany 5 0.42%
Anson 7 0.79% Mecklenburg 4 0.34%
Guilford 6 0.68% Stanly 3 0.25%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Unknown 2 0.17% Swain
Avery 2 0.17% Swain 95 61.29%
Catawba 2 0.17% Jackson 16 10.32%
Iredell 2 0.17% Cherokee 15 9.68%
South Carolina 1 0.08% Graham 10 6.45%
Tennessee 1 0.08% Macon 7 4.52%
Rowan 1 0.08% Buncombe 3 1.94%
Ashe 1 0.08% Haywood 3 1.94%
Georgia 1 0.08% Caldwell 2 1.29%
Alamance 1 0.08% Other States 1 0.65%
Gaston 1 0.08% Ashe 1 0.65%
Total Pationts Serve: 1191 Beaufort ! 0.65%
Surry Clay 1 0.65%
surry 818 T416% Total Patients Served: 155
Yadkin 109 9.88% Transylvania
Wilkes 55 4.99% Transylvania 278 56.62%
Virginia 38 3.45% Henderson 73 14.87%
Stokes 28 2.54% Buncombe 49 9.98%
Forsyth 18 1.63% Unknown 19 3.87%
Alleghany 14 1.27% Jackson 9 1.83%
Catawba 4 0.36% Catawba 7 1.43%
Iredell 3 0.27% Haywood 7 1.43%
Wake 2 0.18% Other States 6 1.22%
Davidson 2 0.18% Macon 6 1.22%
Guilford 2 0.18% Cherokee 4 0.81%
Other States 2 0.18% Mecklenburg 3 0.61%
Brunswick 2 0.18% South Carolina 3 0.61%
South Carolina 1 0.09% Burke 3 0.61%
Henderson 1 0.09% Rutherford 2 0.41%
Davie 1 0.09% McDowell 2 0.41%
Craven 1 0.09% Iredell 2 0.41%
Alamance 1 0.09% Yancey 2 0.41%
Gaston 1 0.09% Brunswick 2 0.41%
Total Patients Served: 1103 Gaston 2 0-41%
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Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Lee 2 0.41%
Union 1 0.20%
Swain 1 0.20%
Wake 1 0.20%
Avery 1 0.20%
Ashe 1 0.20%
New Hanover 1 0.20%
Mitchell 1 0.20%
Madison 1 0.20%
Cleveland 1 0.20%
Polk 1 0.20%
Tennessee 0 0.00%
Graham 0 0.00%
Total Patients Served: 401
Union
Union 1205 60.92%
Mecklenburg 481 24.32%
Anson 79 3.99%
South Carolina 72 3.64%
Cabarrus 30 1.52%
Gaston 26 1.31%
Stanly 16 0.81%
Other States 13 0.66%
Rockingham 6 0.30%
Unknown 6 0.30%
Guilford 5 0.25%
Iredell 5 0.25%
Forsyth 4 0.20%
Catawba 4 0.20%
Montgomery 3 0.15%
Cleveland 3 0.15%
Richmond 3 0.15%
Buncombe 2 0.10%
Pitt 2 0.10%

Friday, June 16, 2023

Tennessee 1 0.05%
Wake 1 0.05%
Virginia 1 0.05%
Alamance 1 0.05%
Burke 1 0.05%
Rowan 1 0.05%
Georgia 1 0.05%
Robeson 1 0.05%
Hertford 1 0.05%
Edgecombe 1 0.05%
Johnston 1 0.05%
Rutherford 1 0.05%
Bladen 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 1978
Vance
Vance 329 62.31%
Granville 59 11.17%
Warren 59 11.17%
Franklin 22 4.17%
Unknown 19 3.60%
Durham 11 2.08%
Wake 8 1.52%
Wilson 3 0.57%
Northampton 3 0.57%
Mecklenburg 3 0.57%
Johnston 2 0.38%
Henderson 1 0.19%
Orange 1 0.19%
Nash 1 0.19%
Halifax 1 0.19%
Sampson 1 0.19%
Pitt 1 0.19%
Pender 1 0.19%
Pasquotank 1 0.19%
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Other States
Virginia

New Hanover

Total Patients Served:

Wake
Wake
Johnston
Franklin
Other States
Durham
Unknown
Harnett
Nash
Chatham
Granville
Orange
Lee
Virginia
Duplin
Wilson
Pitt
Guilford
Cumberland
New Hanover
Wayne
Sampson
Mecklenburg
Alamance
Lenoir
Craven
Halifax
Edgecombe
Brunswick

Beaufort

Friday, June 16, 2023
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7376
241
184
182
141
118
101

57
41
39
32
29
27
27
24
18
18
17
17
17
15
10
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0.19%
0.19%
0.00%

528

83.03%
2.71%
2.07%
2.05%
1.59%
1.33%
1.14%
0.64%
0.46%
0.44%
0.36%
0.33%
0.30%
0.30%
0.27%
0.20%
0.20%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.17%
0.11%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%

Vance
Forsyth
South Carolina
Onslow
Hertford
Tyrrell
Chowan
Randolph
Person
Moore
Northampton
Georgia
Rowan
Burke
Bertie

Dare
Greene
Carteret
Rutherford
Catawba
Scotland
Stokes
Tennessee
Warren
Yadkin
Pender
Haywood
Surry
Cabarrus
Gaston
Rockingham
Buncombe
Henderson

Iredell
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0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
McDowell 1 0.01% Pitt 5 2.45%
Bladen 1 0.01% Onslow 4 1.96%
Davidson 1 0.01% Dare 4 1.96%
Robeson 1 0.01% Craven 4 1.96%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Hyde 3 1.47%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Edgecombe 3 1.47%
Perquimans 1 0.01% Wake 3 1.47%
Richmond 1 0.01% Pasquotank 3 1.47%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Hertford 2 0.98%
Total Patients Served: 8884 Pender ! 0-49%

Warren Total Patients Serve: 204
Warren 158 53.92% Watauga
Vance 49 16.72% Watauga 234 67.63%
Halifax 42 14.33% Ashe 37 10.69%
Granville 10 3.41% Caldwell 29 8.38%
Franklin 8 2.73% Avery 24 6.94%
Wake 6 2.05% Wilson 4 1.16%
Edgecombe 6 2.05% Tennessee 4 1.16%
Northampton 5 1.71% Wilkes 3 0.87%
Nash 2 0.68% Other States 2 0.58%
Virginia 1 0.34% Forsyth 1 0.29%
Lenoir 1 0.34% Gaston 1 0.29%
Lee 1 0.34% Onslow 1 0.29%
Camden 1 0.34% Rutherford 1 0.29%
Bladen 1 0.34% Davidson 1 0.29%
Pitt 1 0.34% Cumberland 1 0.29%
Other States 1 0.34% Burke 1 0.29%
Total Patients Serve: 293 Buncombe ! 0-29%

Washington Wake 1 0.29%
Washington 125 61.27% Johnston 0 0.00%
Martn 2 IO Total Patients Served: 346
Tyrrell 12 5.88% Wayne
Bertie 6 2.94% Wayne 1311 77.85%
Chowan 5 2.45% Lenoir 87 5.17%
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Wilson 46 2.73% Yadkin 13 1.24%
Duplin 44 2.61% Caldwell 12 1.14%
Johnston 37 2.20% Watauga 12 1.14%
Pitt 30 1.78% Iredell 11 1.05%
Sampson 21 1.25% Catawba 7 0.67%
Wake 20 1.19% Alleghany 6 0.57%
Nash 14 0.83% Davie 5 0.48%
Edgecombe 12 0.71% Other States 4 0.38%
Cumberland 9 0.53% Guilford 3 0.29%
Craven 7 0.42% Davidson 3 0.29%
Greene 6 0.36% Virginia 3 0.29%
Harnett 5 0.30% Burke 3 0.29%
Pender 5 0.30% McDowell 2 0.19%
Catawba 4 0.24% Randolph 2 0.19%
Bertie 4 0.24% Cabarrus 2 0.19%
Onslow 3 0.18% South Carolina 1 0.10%
Robeson 3 0.18% Duplin 1 0.10%
Forsyth 3 0.18% Cumberland 1 0.10%
Dare 3 0.18% Cleveland 1 0.10%
Moore 2 0.12% Avery 1 0.10%
Montgomery 2 0.12% Madison 1 0.10%
New Hanover 1 0.06% Lincoln 1 0.10%
Pamlico ! 0.06% Total Patients Served: 1050
Jones 1 0.06% Wilson
Hoke 1 0.06% Wilson 816 69.86%
Franklin 1 0.06% Nash 77 6.59%
Durham 1 0.06% Wake 63 5.39%
Total Patients Served: 1684 Johnston 2 300%
Wilkes Pitt 38 3.25%
Wilkes 850 80.95% Wayne 30 2.57%
Alexander 33 3.14% Unknown 29 2.48%
Ashe 25 2.38% Orange 16 1.37%
Surry 24 2.29% Edgecombe 12 1.03%
Forsyth 23 2.19% Beaufort 8 0.68%
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Carteret 7 0.60% Other States 1 0.19%
Harnett 3 0.26% Gaston 1 0.19%
Montgomery 3 0.26% Cabarrus 1 0.19%
Vance 2 0.17% Buncombe 1 0.19%
Granville 2 0.17% Alleghany 1 0.19%
Wilkes 2 0.17% Ashe 1 0.19%
Chowan 2 0-17% Total Patients Served: 522
Cumberland 2 0.17%

Pamlico 2 0.17%

Durham 2 0.17%

Martin 2 0.17%

Guilford 2 0.17%

Greene 2 0.17%

Dare 1 0.09%

New Hanover 1 0.09%

Lenoir 1 0.09%

Watauga 1 0.09%

Total Patients Served: 1168

Yadkin

Yadkin 337 64.56%

Forsyth 48 9.20%

Surry 47 9.00%

Davie 36 6.90%

Wilkes 21 4.02%

Iredell 9 1.72%

Davidson 3 0.57%

Mecklenburg 3 0.57%

Rockingham 3 0.57%

Guilford 3 0.57%

Cumberland 2 0.38%

Stokes 1 0.19%

Wake 1 0.19%

Virginia 1 0.19%

Rowan 1 0.19%
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